UPPER JASPER COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

WATER RATES AND FEES


	Meter Size
	Tap Fee*
	Deposit
	Continuous

Rate of Flow
	Monthly

Rate
	Gallons

Minimum

	¾”
	$1,250.00
	$150.00
	10 GPM
	 $ 42.50
	0

	1”
	$1,402.00
	$375.00
	25 GPM
	 $ 106.25
	0

	1.5”
	$2,010.00
	$750.00
	50 GPM
	 $ 212.50
	0

	2.0”
	$3,531.00
	$1,200.00
	80 GPM
	 $ 340.00
	0

	3.0”
	$5,356.00
	$1,350.00
	90 GPM
	 $ 435.00
	0

	4.0”
	$6,572.00
	$3,750.00
	250 GPM
	$ 1,062.50
	0


Possible Additions to the Tap Fee

*Our personnel must checkout each new installation location to see if that location requires more than the customary tap fee.  All road bores will be at the expense of the customer.  The meter will be set on the property line closest to our water main.  If the property line is in excess of 200 feet from our water main, there will be the Tap Fee plus -- $400/day labor charge for installation of the extra pipe plus cost of additional pipe and other necessary supplies and equipment that are incurred because of the excessive footage.

**The monthly minimum rate, if there is no water usage for a state regulated care giving facility for testing only, is 1/3 of the usual monthly minimum rate.  If water is used, usual rates apply.

Rate per 1,000 gallons:

$4.00 per 1,000 gallons for first 5,000 gallons 

$5.00 per 1,000 gallons for second 5,000 gallons 

$6.00 per 1,000 gallons for remainder 

Additions to the monthly bill: 
.5%
Regulatory Assessment Fee 

$15.00
Late Charge if bill is paid after the 15th of the month

Other Services:

$   35.00 Connect Water Service to existing tap

$   35.00 Transfer of Water Service in Name Only

$   35.00 Unlock Water Service 
$   70.00 Additional charge for Unlock if requested after 2 p.m. M-F 

$   10.00 Re-Read Meter at customer request

$   35.00 Service Call

$   75.00 UJCWA’s Hand Valve Replacement - if broken by customer

$   35.00 Lock Replacement

$   35.00 Returned checks for non-sufficient funds




$     2.50 Fax long distance per page




$     1.00 Fax local per page




$       .10 Copy per page (Black & White)



$       .20 Copy per page (Color)
TCEQ Regulatory Guidance:

One meter is required for each residential, commercial, or industrial service connection.  All charges for water service shall be based on meter measurements.  The customer at their own expense must install a cutoff valve on the customer’s side of the meter. The minimum pressure to be provided is regulated by TCEQ but the maximum pressure has no limit.  Our main lines have pressure regulators installed, but when they break you would still need protection.  It is recommended that the customer install a pressure regulator on his side of the meter.
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